

N.22Sl

151/CL
07.01.25
Sl-45
Ct.33
(S.R.)

FMA 1341 of 2024

Apurba Biswas
v.
Union of India

Mr. Navin Mittal

... for the appellant.

Mr. V. Bansal Agarwal

... for the respondent.

Heard the submissions of the learned advocates representing the appellant as well as the respondent/UOI.

The learned advocates representing both the parties are to file written notes of argument on the next date of hearing.

Next date be fixed on 28th March, 2025 for filing the written notes of argument.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)