

28.03.2025
DL-27
Ct. No. 33
Srimanta

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

FMA 1341 of 2024

Apurba Biswas
-Vs.-
Union of India

Mr. Navin Mittal

...for the appellant.

Mr. Vikas Bansal Agrawal

...for the respondent.

Written notes of argument filed on behalf of the
respondent/Union of India be kept on record.

Hearing concluded and made CAV.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)