

17.06.2025
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.139
cm

FMA 1341 of 2024

Apurba Biswas
Vs.
Union of India

Mr. Navin Mittal
... for the appellant/claimant

The learned advocate representing the appellant/claimant is present.

None appeared to represent the respondent/Union of India.

At the time of preparation of judgment certain issues are required to be clarified and accordingly let the matter be fixed for further hearing on 6th August, 2025.

The order dated 28th March, 2025 is accordingly recalled.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)