

**06.08.2025**  
DL-101  
Ct. No. 33  
Srimanta

**In the High Court at Calcutta**  
**Civil Appellate Jurisdiction**  
**Appellate Side**

**FMA/1341/2024**

**Apurba Biswas**  
**-Vs.-**  
**Union of India**

Mr. Navin Mittal

...for the appellant.

Mr. Vikas Bansal Agrawal

...for the respondents.

Hearing concluded and made C.A.V.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**