

**18.02.2026**  
Ct. No.33  
Sl. No.1  
cm

**FMA 1341 of 2024**

Apurba Biswas  
Vs.  
Union of India

Mr. Navin Mittal  
... for the appellant/claimant  
Mr. Vikas Bansal  
... for the respondent/Union of India

1. The learned advocates representing the respective parties are present.
2. The Department had failed to place the case records on an earlier date. Accordingly, on mentioning of Court Clerk the matter has been listed today under the heading "To Be Mentioned".
3. Next date be fixed on 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026.

***(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)***